

Cr. Misc. Case No. 395 of 2026  
CNR No. WBHW0100 1024 2026  
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta  
Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah.  
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No.03 dated 06.03.2026.

The application u/S.483 BNSS arising out of Shibpur P.S. Case No. 34 of 2026 dated 22.01.2026 u/Ss. 69/115(2)/79/351(2)/3(5) of BNS, filed by the accused/petitioner namely, Muktar Ahmed @ Mukhtar Ahamed, is taken up for hearing.

Local Bar has resolved by resolution dated 06.03.2026 “Not to attend in any Court from 10.30 AM today” due to the demise of one Ld. Advocate of the Bar.

The case is adjournment today for ends of justice.

Fix 10.03.2026 for hearing of the bail application.

C.D. be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah